

# **Prince George's County Council**

Wayne K. Curry Administration Building 1301 McCormick Dr Largo, MD 20774

# Meeting Agenda - Final Sitting as the Committee of the Whole

Thursday, March 10, 2022

10:00 AM

VIRTUAL MEETING

#### VIEW USING THE LINK PROVIDED AT: https://pgccouncil.us/LIVE

## **ORDER OF PROCEEDINGS:**

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

## **BRIEFING**

BR 03102022a

#### **BUSINESS RECOVERY INITIATIVE**

Draft: 1

David Iannucci, President and CEO, Economic Development Corporation

Shelly Gross-Wade, President & CEO, FSC First Dawn R. Medley, Senior Vice President, FSC First

Ebony Stocks, Executive Vice President, Prince George's County Economic

**Development Corporation** 

BR 03102022b

UPDATE: RECENT CHANGES TO BULK TRASH AND COMPOSTING

Draft: 1 PROGRAMS

Andrea Crooms - Director, Department of Environment

Marilyn Naumann - Associate Director Resource Recovery Division

Tim Richards- Deputy Associate Director Resource Recovery Division

Page 1 Printed on 3/3/2022

#### **LEGISLATION**

CB-008-2022

AN ACT CONCERNING COMPENSATION OF ELECTED OFFICIALS for

Draft: 1

the purpose of administratively codifying determinations of the 2021-2022 Compensation Review Board, in accordance with procedures set forth in the Charter and in compliance with State law, including the 2021-2022 Compensation Review Board's recommendations to amend the compensation of the County Council Members and the County Executive and, including the Chair and Vice Chair of the County Council; making certain references to State law; and generally relating to the compensation of elected officials.

**Sponsor(s)**: Hawkins

Attachment(s): B2022008

CB-008-2022 AIS

**Legislative History:** 

2/22/22 County Council presented and referred to the Sitting

as the Committee of the Whole

CR-011-2022 Draft: 1 A RESOLUTION CONCERNING REGIONAL INSTITUTION STRATEGIC

**ENTERPRISE ("RISE") ZONE PROGRAM** for the purpose of approving the redesignation of the Greater College Park Regional Institution Strategic Enterprise

("RISE") Zone.

Sponsor(s): Hawkins, Davis, Streeter, Dernoga, Ivey, Glaros, Franklin,

Turner, Harrison and Taveras

*Attachment(s)*: R2022011

CR-011-2022 Attachment A

CR-011-2022 Attachment A Updated

CR-011-2022 AIS

CR-011-2022 Transmittal

Legislative History:

2/22/22 County Council introduced and referred to the Sitting

as the Committee of the Whole

CR-012-2022 Draft: 1 A RESOLUTION CONCERNING MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PAR

AND PLANNING COMMISSION for the purpose of approving certain

appropriation transfers between certain projects in the Fiscal Year 2022-2027

Capital Improvement Program.

**Sponsor(s)**: Hawkins, Davis, Glaros, Streeter, Ivey, Dernoga, Harrison,

Franklin, Turner and Taveras

Page 2 Printed on 3/3/2022

Attachment(s): R2022012

CR-012-2022 AIS

**Legislative History**:

2/22/22 County Council

introduced and referred to the Sitting as the Committee of the Whole

ADJ32-22 ADJOURN

Draft: 1

Page 3 Printed on 3/3/2022